Town of Norfolk Norfolk Town Board April 25, 2013

A Special Meeting of the Norfolk Town Board was held on Tuesday, April 25, 2013 at 6:00 PM at the Norfolk Town Hall.

Present were Supervisor Charles Pernice, Deputy Supervisor Kevin Enslow, Councilman Donald Purvis, Councilwoman Jean Gang, and Councilman Robert Harvey. Also present was Town of Louisville Larry Legault.

Supervisor Pernice called the meeting to order and stated that the purpose of the meeting was to review and approve Resolution #6 of 2013 which is an agreement of municipal cooperation for construction, financing, operation, and maintenance of an inter-municipal water system.

The Resolution was reviewed as submitted. A motion was made by Deputy Supervisor Enslow and Councilman Purvis to approve Resolution #6 as written.

All in Favor - Carried

The meeting was adjourned with a motion by Councilman Purvis and Councilman Harvey. All in Favor – Carried

Charles Pernice

Deputy Supervisor

- Kevin Enslow

Councilman

Donald Purvis

Councilwoman

Jean Gang

Councilman

Councilman

Councilman

Councilman

Robert Harvey

Dated: April 25, 2013

Kathy M. Emlaw – Norfolk Town Clerk

1 of 1 5/10/13 6:50 PM